A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND  DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND RECORDER TO ENTER  INTO A CONTRACT FOR RESURFACING OF STREETS  WITHIN THE CITY OF LEB/NON AS OUTLINED IN  STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 1-1976,  AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.  ORDINANCE BILL NO. ///  for 1976  ORDINANCE NO. ////  ORDINANCE NO. ////  ORDINANCE NO. /////  ORDINANCE NO. //////  ORDINANCE NO. //////  ORDINANCE NO. ///////  ORDINANCE NO. //////  ORDINANCE NO. ////////  ORDINANCE NO. ////////  ORDINANCE NO. //////////  ORDINANCE NO. ///////////////////////////////////
THE PLOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:  Section 1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon
are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contractual
agreement with MORSE BROS. for the resurfacing
of streets within the City of Lebanon as outlined in street improvement
project no. 1-1976, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment
of:
ltem
Class C Asphaltic concrete 1,836 tons at \$ Sixted dollars and fifty cents per ton (\$ 16.25 ) per ton.  Total Item 1 3029450
Item   I   Class AR-4000 Asphalt for Tack Coak Spread at .07 gal./yd/2   1909 gallons @ the price of \$ dollars and cents per gal.(\$) per gal.   Total Item   I 1909 == 1
Total Items   # 32,203 €

<u>Section 2</u>. That inasmuch as this Contract and the resurfacing of said streets is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this

Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of May, 1976.

M. SCROGGIN GONZALES
Mayor

ATTEST:

Denum Recorder